

## LIMITED WARRANTY

Products from Cineo Lighting, Inc. ("Products") are warranted against defects in materials and workmanship for two years from the date the Product is shipped by an authorized seller to the original customer ("Customer"). Products are guaranteed to perform substantially in accordance with the accompanying written materials within the warranty period under normal intended use. If the Product fails to work as warranted, Cineo Lighting will, in its sole discretion, repair or replace the Product with a new or remanufactured Product that is at least equivalent functionality to the original Product. Customer must obtain a Return Material Authorization number from Cineo Lighting before returning any Products under warranty to Cineo Lighting.

Customer shall pay expenses for shipment of repaired or replacement Products to Cineo Lighting's repair facility. Any repaired or replaced Products will be warranted for the remainder of the original warranty period or thirty (30) days, whichever is longer. Cineo Lighting will pay shipping of repaired goods back to the customer. After examining and testing a returned Product, if Cineo Lighting concludes that a returned Product is not defective or not covered by this Limited Warranty, Customer will be notified, and the Product will be returned to Customer at Customer's expense. This Limited Warranty is void if failure of the Product has resulted from accident, abuse, misapplication, or use outside of normal operating conditions. Warranty is void if serial number has been defaced or removed.

No other warranties, except as expressly set forth above, the Products are provided "as is" without any other warranty, and no other warranties, either expressed or implied are made with respect to the Products, including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for particular purpose, title or non-infringement or any other warranties that may arise from usage of trade or course of dealing. Cineo Lighting does not warrant, guarantee, or make any representations regarding the use of or the results of the use of the Products in terms of correctness, accuracy, reliability, or otherwise and does not warrant that the operation of the Products will be uninterrupted or error free. Cineo Lighting expressly disclaims any warranties not stated herein. No liability for consequential damages. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, in no event shall Cineo Lighting and its licensors, distributors, and suppliers (including its and their directors, officers, employees, and agents) be liable for any damages, including, but not limited to any special, direct, indirect, incidental, exemplary, or consequential damages, expenses, lost profits, installation costs, lost savings, business interruption, lost business information, or any other damages arising out of the use or inability to use the Products, even if Cineo Lighting or its licensors, distributors, and suppliers has been advised of the possibility of such damages. Cineo Lighting's total liability on all claims, whether in contract, warranty, tort (including negligence or breach of statutory duty), strict liability or otherwise, shall not exceed the amounts paid by customer for the Products.

Customer acknowledges that the applicable purchase price or license fee for the Products reflects this allocation of risk. Because some states/jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of liability for consequential or incidental damages, the above limitation may not apply. The above limitations shall apply notwithstanding the failure of any limited remedy to fulfill its essential purpose.

## CINEO LIGHTING

info@cineolighting.com cineolighting.com